16 for any other purpose. Funds appropriated in this subsection shall 
17 be allocated as follows:
18
19 (i)  Two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) to Casper 
20 College;
21
22 (ii)  One million dollars ($1,000,000.00) to Central 
23 Wyoming Community College;
24
25 (iii)  Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
26 ($750,000.00) to Eastern Wyoming College;
27
28 (iv)  Two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) to Laramie 
29 County Community College;
30
31 (v)  One million two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
32 (1,250,000.00) to Northwest College;
33

2

1 (vi)  One million five hundred thousand dollars 
2 ($1,500,000.00) to the Northern Wyoming Community College 
3 District;
4
5 (vii)  One million five hundred thousand dollars 
6 ($1,500,000.00) to Western Wyoming Community College.
7
8 (b)  Pursuant to subsection (a) of this section, from the 
9 effective date of this section and ending December 31, 2021, to 

10 the extent funds are available in the separate accounts, the state 
11 treasurer shall match gifts of cash or cash equivalent amounts